Southwest Montana Community Health Center

Sliding Fee Schedule - Effective February 1, 2022
Based on Federal Poverty Guidelines (FPG) guidelines published January 2022

A B C D E F
Nominal Fee 80% Discount 65% Discount 50% Discount 35% Discount No Discount
Pay 20% Pay 35% Pay 50% Pay 65% Pay 100%

_ FPG <= 100% FPG 101%-125% FPG 126%-150% FPG 151%-175% | FPG 176%-200% FPG > 200%

ngrzgy From To From To From To From To From To From To
1 $0 - $13,590| $13,591 - $16,988 | $16,989 - $20,385 | $20,386 - $23,783| $23,784 - $27,180 | $27,181 And over
2 $0 - $18,310| $18,311 - $22,838 | $22,889 - $27,465 | $27,466 - $32,043 | $32,044 - $36,620 | $36,621 And over
3 $0 - $23,030| $23,031 - $28,788 | $28,789 - $34,545 | $34,546 - $40,303 | $40,304 - $46,060 | $46,061 And over
4 $0 - $27,750| $27,751 - $34,688 | $34,689 - $41,625 | $41,626 - $48,563 | $48,564 - $55,500 | $55,501 And over
5 $0 - $32,470| $32,471 - $40,588 | $40,589 - $48,705 | $48,706 - $56,823 | $56,824 - $64,940 | $64,941 And over
6 $0 - $37,190| $37,191 - $46,488 | $46,489 - $55,785 | $55,786 - $65,083 | $65,084 - $74,380 | $74,381 And over
7 $0 - $41,910| $41,911 - $52,388 | $52,389 - $62,865 | $62,866 - $73,343| $73,344 - $83,820 | $83,821 And over
8 $0 - $46,630| $46,631 - $58,288 | $58,289 - $69,945 | $69,946 - $81,603 | $81,604 - $93,260 | $93,261 And over
9 $0 - $51,350| $51,351 - $64,188 | $64,189 - $77,025 | $77,026 - $89,863 | $89,864 - $102,700 | $102,701 And over
10 $0 - $56,070| $56,071 - $70,088 | $70,089 - $84,105 | $84,106 - $98,123 | $98,124 - $112,140 | $112,141 And over

All people will have access to health care regardless of their ability to pay. Please let us know how we can assist you.

Each Column represents the annual household income.

SWMTCHC Nominal Fee is column A
Medical nominal fee is $10.00

Behavioral Health nominal fee is $10.00

Dental nominal fee is $40.00 *

When patient falls into column B, C, D, E, they receive a discount of 80, 65, 50, or 35% off of the full charge in each of the corresponding
categories.* The charges for patients in categories B,C,D,E will not be discounted below the nominal fee.

Patient pays 100% of the full charges if they are in column F. We can set up a payment plan for any patient who requests one.

Slide applies to services provided. Medications, labs, and equipment do not qualify for slide, but are offered at reduced rates.

* Major Dental Procedures may include an additional Lab Charge.




